503604228 12/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI KUBOTA		12/04/2015
TOMOHIRO JONAN		12/04/2015

Name:	TOA CORPORATION
Street Address: 2-1, MINATOJIMA-NAKAMACHI 7-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-0046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14897147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(215)689-3797			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phono:	215 070 1000			

Phone:	215-979-1000	
Email:	hskite@duanemorris.com	
Correspondent Name:	JOSEPH A. POWERS	
Address Line 1:	30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	
Address Line 2:	DUANE MORRIS LLP - PHILADELPHIA IP DEPAR	
Address Line 4:	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D3301-00230	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. POWERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Powers/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif		
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Hiroshi Kubota of Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, and Tomohiro Jonan of Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to TOA CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having а place of business at 2-1. Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0046, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2013/066105 filed on June 11, 2013 and is entitled

Microphone System

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment, patent or patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

Date: December 4, 2015

Hiroshi Kubota

Date: December 4, 2015

iro Moran

Tomohiro Jonan